

Work Address

Dream Institute of Technology, Thakurpukur, B.H Road

Kolkata-700104

Phone: (033)24980376 (office) Fax: 033 23980244 (office) Mobile No: +91 8617631125

E-Mail: sunnyju2022@gmail.com majumderju2022@gmail.com

SUNNY MAJUMDER

Objective To invest hardworking efforts that will enhance my knowledge, skills, expertise for the growth of the institute.

Experience April 2018 to February 2022 **Industrial Training Institute Falta**

Instructor: Electrician, Electronics mechanics

August 2023 to Present Dream Institute of Technology

Assistant Professor: Electrical Engineering

Education M.Tech in Illumination Technology And Design

Jadavpur University, Kolkata, West Bengal in 2022.

B.Tech. in Electrical Engineering

Murshidabad College of Engineering And Technology Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology

Kolkata, West Bengal in 2016.

Software Proficiency AutoCAD, Dialux, ETAP, PVSyst, Delta PLC, Matlab, proteus

Workshop Attended

- I. Participated in the short term training programme on "Embedded system and 8051 Microcontroller" organized by NITTTR Kolkata, September 2023.
- II. Participated in the short term training programme on "NBA accreditation for polytechnic" organized by NITTTR Kolkata, April 2023.

Job Profile

- I. Assistant Professor in EE Department, Dream Institute of Technology (2023).
- II. Departmental Committee Member, Electrical Engineering (2023).
- III. Member of Anti-ragging affidavit form fill-up team.

Personal Details

Name SUNNY MAJUMDER

Date of Birth 25/06/1994

Residential Address Vill: Ratanpur, Lalbagh

Po+ps+dist: Murshidabad, pin: 742149

Contact no 8617631125

Parents name MR. Sadhan Majumder

Mrs. Indrani Majumder

Subject taken in UG Level

I. Basic Electrical Engineering(ES-EE-101)

II. Indian Constitution (MC-EE-301)

I hereby inform that all the above information is given by me absolutely true and best of my knowledge.